Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voyence, Inc.		10/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMC Corporation	
Street Address:	176 South Street	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Hopkinton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01748	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MIDWAY ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2996923		VOYENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)293-7189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-293-7835

Email: ouellette_scott@emc.com

Correspondent Name: Scott A. Ouellette
Address Line 1: 176 South Street
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Hopkinton, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Krishnendu Gupta	
Signature:	/Krishnendu Gupta/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0197

900101011

H \$40.00

Date:	03/07/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=VoyenceArticlesofMerger#page1.tif source=VoyenceArticlesofMerger#page2.tif source=VoyenceArticlesofMerger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0198

PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512 081

ROTE FROM BELL **Articles of Merger** 1044 (.Y. 84 (.) 80 Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organ	ization of each party to	the merger:	
(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTI	ON	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
EMC Corporation	Massachusetts (14 26500091	august 23, 1979
Voyence, Inc. (M)	Delaware	Ji	uly 7, 2000
(3) The foreign corporation or other entity	r □ìs /ໝis noc* auchoriz	ed to conduct business in th	e Commonwealth.
(4) Exact name of the surviving entity:	MC Corporation		
(5) Jurisdiction under the laws of which the	e surviving entity will be	organized: Massachusetts	
(6) The merger shall be effective at the time 90 days from the date and time of filing	e and on the date approv	ed by the Division, unless 2	later effective date not more than
(7-8) For each domestic corporation that is	a party to the merger:**		
(check appropriate box)			
The plan of merger was duly approvided by G.L. Chapter 156D and	wed by the shareholders, the articles of organiza	and where required, by eaction.	ch separate voting group as pro-
OR			
The plan of merger did not require	e the approval of the sha	cholders.	
(9) Participation of each other domestic enti- which the other entity or foreign corpora	ity, foreign corporation, ation is organized and by	or foreign other entity was o rits organizational documer	duly authorized by the law under its.
* Check appropriate box			

MA025 - 3/26/2007 CT System Online

** Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

8/23/79

TRADEMARK REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0199 (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.

None

- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.

 N/A
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: N/A

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

Signed	by:Sumuv 176 South Street, Hopkinton	Pernut MA 01748 (signature of	cauthorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of direct			
	President,			
6	Other officer,			
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	^		
on this	29th	day ofOC+	ober	2007
Signed by:				
	Chairman of the board of direct	rs,		
	President,			
K	Other officer,			
	Court-appointed fiduciary,			
on this _	29th	day of	tober	, <u>2007</u>

050188603

1034317

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburron Place, Boston, Massachuserts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of merger, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee in the amount of any of the complete of the comp

Effective date:_________(must be within 90 days of diffee submitted)

[Man Have Maken Hallen]

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing fee: Minimum \$250

Mame approval

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION
Contact Information:

#A.R.

Tracy M. Magnan, Senior Corporate Paralegal

EMC Corporation

176 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748

Telephone: (508) 293-6614

Email: magnan_tracy@emc.com

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

MA025 - 3/26/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 03/07/2008